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DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE AND REHABILITATION 

Notification 

The 20th July, 1995 

No. 2/44/94-RE.II(1)/6765. -In. exercise of the powers conferred by section 5 of the Punjab 
Land Revenue Act, 1887 (Act 17 of 1887) and all other powers enabling him in this behalf, the 
Governor of Punjab is pleased :- 

(i) to transfer village Kathana (H. B. No. 455), Abdulapur (H. B. No 515), Kulla (H. B• 
No. 516) and Phatta (IL 13. No. 517) from Tehsil and Sub-Division Dasuya of Dis-
trict iHoshiarpur to Tehsil and Sub-Division Batala of District Gurdaspur ; 

(ii) to transfer villages Natha Nangal (H. B. No.398), Malewal {H.B. No. 4-05), Jandi (H. 
B. No. 400), Jagtewal (H. B. No. 207), Balewal (H. B. No. 406), Paniali Khurd (H. 
B. No.411), Gollu Majra (H. B. No. 408), Raipur (H. B. No. 413), Chahal (H B. No. 
202), Stirapur (H. B. No. 399), Jalalpur (H. B. No. 200), Bachhwan ( H. B. No.428), 
Sobhuwal (H. 13, No. 410), Jamitgarh (IL B. No. 209), Majra Jattan (H. B. No. 412), 
Nighi (H. B. No:404), Kamalpur (H.B. No. 201), Bhedian (H. B. No. 429), Hassanput 
Kalan (H. B. No. 431), Tundewal ( H. B. No. 407), Nangar ( H. B. No. 414), Bagcwal 
( H. B. No. 409) and Ka.tb.garh ( H. B. No. 203) from Tebsil and Sub-Division 
Balachaur of District Hoshiarpur to Tehsil and Sub Division Ropar of District 
Ropar; 

(iii) to transfer villages Kadhari Chak ( H. B. No. 507), Kotli ( H. 13. No. 45), Gill (H. 
B. No. 46), Talla ( H. B. No. 508), Daburji ( H. B. No 533 ), Munnan (H. B. No. 
536 ),. Bains Awan ( H. B. No. 535), Thakri ( H. B. No 547), Talwandi Salim (H. 
B. No, 545), Prempur ( H. B. No 546), Tabli ( H. B. No. 525), Pindi Kher (H. B. 
No. 530), Bhulpur (H.B.No. 53), Talwandi Dadian (H. H. No. 549), Kot Star Khan 
t H. B. No. 519), 	Habibchak (H. B. No. 518), Kotli 	( H. B• No. 
521), Ganduwal ( H. B. No. 520), Rarra ( H. B. No. 522), Neknampur ( H. B. No. 
523), Salempur ( H. B. No. 524), ,Maini ( H. B. No. 532), Talalpuir (H. B. No. 529), 
Durnana (H. B. No. 541), Rani Pi-nd (H B. No. 540), Nathupur (H. B. No. 542), 
Ibrahirnpur (H. B. No. 53'7), Bahadurpur (H. B. No 548), Jalal. Nangal (H. B. No• 
528), Chohan. (H. B. No. 527), Bala (H B. No. 526), Awan Ghcre Shah (H. B. No. 
539), and Gurala (H. B. No. 538) of Tehsil and Sub-Division Dasuya to Tand a Sub-
Tehsil of Tehsil and Sub-Division Dasuya of Hoshiarpur District ; 

(iv) to transfer villages Sikri (H. B No. 66), Chotala (H. B. No. 58), Nainowal Se d (H• B• 
No. 65), Muradpur Narial (H. B. No. 86), Dharnian Khurd (H. B. No 103), Ilezman 
(H. B. No. 89), and Badala Pukhta (H. B. No. 8gr from Tehsil and Sub-Division 
Hoshiarpur to Sub-Telvil Tanda of Tehsil and Sub-Difetstos-Dasuya of Hoshiarpur 
District; 

(v) to transfer village Pandori Sumlan 	B. No. 438) from Sub Tehsil Gardhiwala of 
Tehsil and Sub-Division Dasuya to Sub Tehsil Bhunga of Tehsil and Sub-Division 
Hoshiarpur of Hoshiarpur District ; 

to transfer village Nati (H. B. No. 492) of Sub Tehsil Bhunga of Tehsil and Sub-
Division Hoshiarpur, to Tehsil and Sub-Division Hoshiarpur of Hoshiarpur District; 

(vii) to transfer villages Nurpur Bet,  (H. B. No. 455), Sakanderpur Bet (H. B. No. 458), 
Dupana (H. B. No. 460), and Shergarh (H. B. No. 456) of Tehsil and Sub Division 
Balachaur of District Hoshiarpur to Sub-Tehsil Machhiwara of Tehsil and Sub-Divi-
sion Sarnrala of Ludhiana District; 

(Vii) to transfer village Kamalpur (H. B. No. 457) and Nainowal Viand (H. B. No. 453) of 
Tehsii and Sub-Division Balachaur of District Hoshiarpur to Tehsil and Sub-Division 
Samrala of Ludhiana District; 

(ix) to transfer village Fatehpur (H. B. No. 415) from District Hoshiarpur to Tehsil and 
Sitb-Division Roopnagar of District Roopnagar; 

to transfer villages Rod Majri (H. B. No. 245), from Tehsil and Sub-Diiiision Nawan 
Shahar of District Jalandhar to Tehsil and Sub Division Samrala of District Ludhiana. 

to transfer Bhulewal (H. B. No. 247) and Togar (H. B. No. 291) from Teb.sil and Su" -
Division Nawan Shahar of District Jalandhar to Sub-Tehsil Machhiwara of Tehsil 
and Sub-Division Samrala of District Ludhiana. 

.) 

(x)  
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(xii) to transfer villages Gathi Sheru (H. B. No. 290), and Gopalpur (H. B. No. 281) repo 
Tehsil and Sub-Division Nawan Shahar of District Jalandhar tc,  Tehsil and %lb. 
Division Ludhiana (East) of Ludhiana District; 

(xiii) to transfer villages Cholang (H. B. No. 1), Kharal Kalan (IL B. No. 2) and Chad 
Shakuer (H. B. No. 75) from Sub-Tehsil Bhogpur of Tehsil and Sub-Division 
Jalandhar of District Jalandhar to Sub-Tehsil Tanda of Tehsil and Sub-Division Dat.u!;q 
of District Hoshiarpur; 

(xiv) to transfer village Bua (H. B. No. 235) from Tehsil and Sub-Division Patti to Tebsi 
and Sub-Division Tarn Taran of District Amritsar. 

C D; CHEEMA, 

Financial Commissioner, Revenue and 
Secretary to Government, Punjab, 

Departrnelit of Revenue and Rehabilitation 

DEPA.RTMENT OF REVENUE AND REHABILITATION 

Notification 

The 20th July, 1995 

No. 2/44/94--RE.11(1) /6766.-In exercise tA the powers conferred by section 5 of the Rogistratlor 
Act, 1908 (Central Act 16 of 1908) and all other powers enabling him in this behalf, the Governoi 

of Punjab is pleased :- 

(i) to transfer villages Kathana (H. B. No. 455), Abdulapar (H. B. No. 515), Kulla (H. B. 
N. 516) and Phatta. (H. B. No. 517) from Sub-District Dasuya of District Hoshiarpul 
to Sub-District Batala of District Gurdaspur ; 

(ii) totransfer villages Nadia Nangal (H. B. No. 398), Malewal (H. B. No. 405), Sandi (H 
B. No. 400), Jagtewal (H. B. No. 207), Balewal (H. B. No. 406), Paniali Khurd (H 
B. No. 411), Gollu Majra (H. B. No. 408), Raipur , (H. B. No. 413), Chahal (H. B. No 
2025, Surapur (H. B. No. 399), Jalapur (H. B. No. 200), Bachhwan ( H. B. No. 428) 
Sobhuwal (H. B. No. 410), Jamitgarh. (H. B. No. 209), Majra Jattan (IL B. No. 412) 
Nighi (H. B. No. 404), Kamalpur (H. B. No. 201), Bhedian (H. B. No. 429), Ilassanpui 
Kalan (H. B. No. 431), Tundewal ( H. B. No. 407), Nangar ( H. B. No. 414), Bagovia 
( H. B. No. 409), and Kathgarh ( H B. No. 203) from Sub District Balachaur of 
District Hoshiarpur to Sub District Roopnagar of District Roopnagar; 

(la) -1-6 transfer villages Kadhari Chak ( H. B. No. 507), Kotli ( H. B. No. 45), Gill 
B. No. 46), Talla ( H. B. No. 508), Daburji ( H. B. No. 533 ), Munnan (IL B. No, 
536 ), Bains Awan ( H. B. No. 535), Thakri ( H. B. No. 547), Talwandi Sallan (114 
B. No. 545), Prenipur ( H. B. No. 546), Tahli ( H. B. No. 525), Pindi "Kher (IL B. 
No. 530), Bhulpur ( H. B. No. 53), Talwandi Dadian ( H. B. No. 549), Kot Star Khar. 
( H. B. No. 519), Habibchak ( IL B. No. 518), Kotli (H. B. No, 
521), Ganduwal ( H. B. No. 520), Rarra( H. B. No. 54), Neknampur ( H. B. No, 
523), Salempur ( H. B. No. 524), Maini ( H. B. No. 532), Jalalpur (H. B. No. 529),  
Dumana (H. lit, No. 541), Rani Pind (H. B. No. 540), Nathupur (H. B. No. 542).  
Ibrahimpur (H. B. No. 537), Bahadlitpur (H. B. No. 548), Jalal Nan.gal.(H. B. "No, 
528), Chohan (H. B. No. 527), Bala (H. B. No. 526), Awan Ghore Shah (H. B. Flo,  

539), and Gurala (H. B. No. 538) of Sub-District Dasuya to Tanda Joint Sub-District 
of Sub District Dasuya of Hoshiarpur District. 

(iv) to transfer villages Sikri (H. B. No. 66), Chotala (H. B. No. 58), Nainowal Sed (H. 
No. 65), Muradpur Narial (H. B. No. 86), 'Miamian Khurd (II.,B. No. 103),tHezmar 
(H. B. No. 89), and Badala Pukhta (H. B. No. 88) from Sub-District Hoshiarpur to 
joint Sub-District Tanda of Sub-District Dasuya of Hoshiarpur District ; 

to transfer village Pandori Sumlan (H. B. No. 438) from joint Sub-District Gardhiwala 
of Sub-District Dasuya to joint Sub District Bhunga of Sub-District Hoshiarpttt 
of Hoshiarpur District; 

(vi) to transfer village Nari (H. B.I4o. 492) of joint Sub-District Bluinga of Sub-Dist:1A 
Hoshiarpur to Sub-District Hoshiarpur of Hoshiarpur District; 

(v)  
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(vii) to transfer villages Nurpur Bet (H. B. No. 455), Sakanderpur Bet (H. B. No. 458), 
Dupana (H. B. No. 460), and Shergarh (H. B. No. 456) of Sub District Balachaur of 
District Hoshiarpur to joint Sub-District Machhiwara of Sub-District Samrala of 
Ludhiana District; 

(viii) to transfer villages Kamalpur (H. B. No. 457) and Nainowal Mand(H. B. No. 453) of 
Sub-District Balachaur of District Hoshiarpur to Sub-District Sarnrala of Ludhiana 
District; 

(ix) to transfer village Fatehpur (H. B. No. 415) from District Hoshiarpur to Sub-District 
Roopnagar of District 'Roopnagar ; 

(x) to transfer village Rod Majri (H. B. No. 245), from Sub-Dfstrtct Nawan Shahar of 
District Jalandhar to Sub-District Samrala of District Ludhiana ; 

(xi) to transfer villeges Bhulewal (H. B. No. 247) and Togar (H. B. No. 291) from Syb-District 
Nawan Shahar of District Jalandhar to joint Sub-District Machhiwara of Sub-District 
Samrala of District Ludhiana; 

(xii) to transfer villages Garhi Sheru (H. B. No. 290), and Gopalpur (H. B. No. 281) from 
Sib-District Nawan Sialliar of District Jalandhar to Sub-District Ludhiana (East 
of Ludhiana District; 

(xiii) to transfer villages Cholang (H. B. No. 1), Kharal Kalan (H. B. No. 2) and Chack 
Shakur (H. B. No. 75) from Joint Sub-District Bhogpur of Sub-District Jalandhar of 
District Jalandhar to joint Sub-District Tanda of Sub-District Dasuya of District 
,Hoshiarpur.. 

(xiv) to transfer village Bua (H. B. No. 235) from Sub-District Patti to Sub-District Tarn 
Taran of District Amritsar. 

C. D. CHEEMA, 

Financial Commissioner, Revenue and 
Secretary to Government, Punjab, 

Department of Revenue and Rehabilitation. 

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE AND REHABILITATION 

Notification 

The 20th July, 1995 

No. 2/44/94-REI1(1)/6767.—In exercise of the powers conferred by section 5 of the Punjab 
Land Revenue Act, 1887 (Act 17 of 1887) and all other powers enabling him in this behalf the 
Governor 'of Punjab is pleased 

(i) to transfer village Nangal (II. B. No. 149) of Tehsil and Sub-Division Talwandi Sabo 
of district 13athinda to Tehsil and Sub-Division Sardoolgarh of district Mansa; 

(ii) to transfur village Makha (}1.B. No. 81), Talwa,ndi Aklia (H. D. No. 8), Behniwal 
•(H.B. No. 92), Chahlanwala (I-LB. No. 89), Dhingarh (H.B. No. 31), 'Peron 
(H.B. No. 93), Banawala (H.B. No. .91), Daliewali (H.13. No. 90), and Kot Dhirnut 
(11.B. No. 111) from Tehsil and Sub-Division Sardoolgarh to Tehsil and Sub-Divighin 
Mansa of distlict Mania, 

(iii) to tfansfer village Nandgarh (11.13. No. 160) and Chachohar (H.B No. 157) of Tehsil and 
Sub-Division Budhlada to Tehsil and Sub Division Sardoolgarh of district Mansa ; 

(iv) to transfer villages..Kamalwala (H. B. No. 324) and Muthian Wala (H.B. No. 321) 
from Tehsil exd.Sub-DhrWon .Ferozepur of Ferozepur District to Tehsil and Sub-
Division Patti of Amritsar 'District. 
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(11) 

to transfer villages Pipli (H. B. No, 220), Miani pore (H. B. No. 221), Gad,ai
YIkAr 

(H. B. No. 215), Mirza Pore (H.B. No. 222) and Parali Wala (H. B. No. 218), from 
Tehsil and Sub-Division Zira of Ferozepur District to Tehsil and Sub-Division Nakodar 

of Jalandhar District. 

The 20th July, 1995  

No. 2/44/94-RE II()/ 	
exercise of the powers conferred by .section 5 of the the 

Registration Act, 1908 (Central Act 16 of 1908) and all other powers enabling him in this behalf,  

.Governor of Punjab is pleased :— 

(i) to transfer village Nangala. (H. B. No. 149)of Sub-District Talwandi Sabo of District 
Bathinda to Sub-District Sard.00lgarh of District Mama.; 

(ii) to transfer villages Makha H.B.( 	
No. 81), Talwancli AUL, (H. B. No. 8), Behniwal (H. B. 

No. 92), Chahla-nwala (11: B. No. '89), Dhingarh H. B. No.. 31), Peron (H. B. 
No. 93), Banawala (H. B. No. 91), Daliewali (H.B. 

No. 90), and Kot Dhalmu 

(H. B. No. 111) from Sub-District Sardoolgarh to Sub-District Mansa of District 

Mansa; 

(iii) 
to transfer villages Nandgarh (11. B. No. 160) and Chachohar (H. B. No. 157) • from 

Sub-District Budiilada to Sub-District Sardoolgarh of District Mma; 

(iv) 
to transfer villages Kamalwala (H. B. No.. 324) and Muthian Wala (H. B. No. 321) 

from Sub District. Ferozepur of Ferozeput District to SubDistrict Patti of Arrnitsar 

District;  

(v) 
to transfer villages Pipli (H. B. No. 220), Miani (H..B. No.. 221), Gadai Pur (H. B. 

No. 215) Mirza Pore (H. B. No. 222) and Parali Wala (H. B of Doi
. N. st 218

Jalandhar 
) from Sub- 

District Zira of Per ozogar District to Sub-District Nakodar 	
rict 	. 

C. D. CHEEMA, 

Financial Commissioner, - Revenue and 

Secretary to Government, - Punjab, 

Department of Revenue and- Rehabilitation. 

Li EPA RTMENT OF REVENUE AND REHABILITATION 

Notification 

The 20th July,' 1995 

No. 2144/94-RE11(1)/6769. --In execriso of the powers ebnforred by section 5 of the Punjal 

J:dand Revenue Act, 1887 (Act 17 of 1887) and all other povvoi s . enabling him in this behalf, the 

Governor of Punjab is pleased :--- 

to transfer village Chatauli (H. B. No, 125) from . SUb-TPhsil Mnda of • 
	

n
Tehsil 

agar 
am 

Sub-Division Rupnagar to Tehsil and Sub-Division Kharar _of.. 

ori
.Di strict Roop 

(ii) to t ra %for • 
villages. Baia Makrauna (H. B. No,-299) chhota Maktauna(11. 13. No. 293 

and Salompur t.H. B. No. 298) from Sun-TOhsil .-.- Morinda•• of Teltsil and Sub-Divisio 

Roopnagar to Tehsil and Seib-Division .Chamkaur Sahib of RoOprtagar district; 

C. D. CHEEMA, 

Financial Commissioner, Revenue and 
Secretary to Government, Punjab, 

Department of Revenue & Rehabilitation. 

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE AND REHABILITATION 

Notification 

(1 ) 
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(iii) to transfer villages Rajgiri (H. B. No. 518), Khatana (H. B. No. 514), Dahir t
pur (H. 

B. No 435), Batarla (H. B No. 436), Tibba Tapprian (H. B. No. 520), Khad Bahlaur. 
(H. B. No. 521) and Gail Bagha (II. B. No. 522) from Sub-Tehsil Nurpur Bedi of 
Tehsil and Sub-Division of Anandpur Sahib to Tehsil and Sub-Division Roopnagar 

of district Roopnagat 

(iv) 
to transfer villages Nau Lakha (14. B. No. 1) Wirak Gandhi (H. B. No. 2) Tira,k1Carma 

(H. B.No. 3), Dadhi (H. B. No. 316), Hardo Nimoh H. B. No. 318), Mianpur Handoor 

• (H. B. No. 317), Fatehpur Bungs (H. B. No. 320), Attari (H. B. No. 322), Pirthipur 
(H. B. No. 321), Hardo Haripur (H. B. No. 319), and Bal (H. B. No. 4) from Tehsil 
and Sub-Division Roopnagar to Tehsil and Sub-Division. Anandpur Sahib of 
Roopnagar District; 

(v) to transfer villages Balssuan (H. B. No. 20), Chandu Majra (H. B. No. 21) and Sarai 
Banjara (H. B. No. 1'7), of Tehsil and Sub-Division Rajpura of Patiala District to 
Tehsil and Sub-Division Fatehgarh Sahib of district Fatehgarh Sahib; 

(v ) to transfer villages Kutha Khali (H. B. NO. 117), Dharam Garb(H. B. No. 120),Sahel 
(H. B. No. 121), Alawal A/fajta (H. B. No.. 118), and Mehwan (H. B. No. 119) of 
Sub-Tehsil Ghanaur to Tehsil and Sub-Division. Rajpura of Patiala District; 

(A') to transfer village Bugga Khurd (H.13. No. 94)_ of Tehsil and Sub-Division' Nabha 
of Patiala District to Tehsil and Sub-Division Aniloh of Fatehgarh Sahib District; 

(viii) to transfer villages .Sibri (H. B. No. 276), Akar.(14. B. No. 277) , Bathli (H. B. No. 
279), Tehaalpura (H. B. No. 286), Akari 053. No. 278), Dittu pur T-akiran (H. B. 
No. 280) and sago Chanarthal . (H. 13:No. 281) of Tehsil etZt Sub-Division. Patiala of 
district Patiala to Tehsil and Sub-Division Fatehgarh Sahib of Fatehgarh Sahib dis- 

trict; 

(ix) to transfer village Kb.ora Mustarka (H. B. No. 127), of Tehsil and
.  Sub-Division 

Ludhiana to Tehsil and Sub-Division Phillaur of Jalandhar District; 

to transfer village Jassowal (H .B. No .89) Of Tehsil and Sub-Division Raikot to Tehsil 
and Sub-Division of Jagraon of Ludhiana District; 

(xi) 
to transfer villages Barwali flan (H. B. No. 114), Barwali Khurd (H. B. No.115), 

Jatana Uncha (H. B. No. 298), Jatana Nicha (H. B. No. 297), Kakrala Xalan (H.- 
B.. No. 100), Kakrala Khurd (H. B. No. 102) and Bit Kakrala (H. B. No. 

ion 
Tehsil and Sub-Division Samrala of District Ludhiana to Tehsil and Sub-Division 
Khamanon of district Fatehgarh Sahib; 

(xii) 
to transfer villages Gatang n (14.. B. No. 373) and Sill (H. )3; No. 390) of Tehsil and 
Sub-Division Bassi Patharia of district Fatehgarh Sahib to Tehsil and Sub-Division 
kharar of district Roopnagat; 

(xiii) 
to transfer village Forozepur (H. B. No. 2) from Tehsil ,and Sub-Division Dhuri to 
Te hsil and Sub-Division Malerkotla of Sangtur District; 

(xiv) 
to transfer village Moore (H. B. No. 25) from Sun-Tehsil Bhadaur of Tonsil and 
Sub-Division Barnala to Tehsil and Sub-Division. Barnala of Sangrur district. 

C. D. CHEEMA, 

Financial Commissional , Rev‘: nue and 
Secretary to Government, P unjib. 

Department of Revenue and Reha 

(x) 
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49e, 
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE AND REHABILITATION 

Notification 
The 20th July, 1995. 

No. 2j44/94-RE11 (1)16770.-1n exercise of the powers conferred by section 5 of the Registration 

Act, 1908 (Central Act 16 of 1908) and all other powers enabling him in this behalf, the Governor of 

Punjab is pleased :- 

(i) to transfer :v
illage Chatauli (H. B. No. 125) from Joint Sub-District Morin& of Sub-Dis

-

tlict Roopnagar to Sub-District Kharar of District R.00pnagar; 

(ii) 
to transfor villages Bara Makraana (H. 13. No. 299), Chhota Makrauna (H. 13. No. 293) 
and Salempur (H. 13. No. 298) &am Joint Sub-District Morinda of Seb-District Roop 

• 

nagar to Sub-District Chamkaur Sahib of Roopnagar District; 

(iii) 
to transfer villages Rajgiri (H. B. No. 518), • 

Khatana (H. B. No. 514),_ Dahi.fpur (H. B. 
No. 435), Batarla (H. B. No. 436), Tibba Te.pprian (H. B. No. 520), Khad Bathlaur 
(H. B. No. 521), and Garh Bagha (H. B. No. 522) from Joint Sub District 
Nurpur Bed,' of Sub-Distiict Anandpur Sahib to Sub-District Roopnagar ,of District 

(iv) 
to transfer villages Nail Lakha ( H. B No. 1), Titak Gandhi (H. B. No. 2), Tirak 
Roopnagar ; 

Karma (H. B. No. 3), Dadhi (H. B. No. 316), Hardo Nimolt (H. B. No. 318), Mianpur 
Handoor (H. 13. No. 317), Fatehpur Burtga (H. B, No. 320), Attari (H. B. No. 322), 
Pirthipur (H. B. No. 321), Hardo Haripur (H. B. No. 319) and Bal H. B. No . 4) from 
Sub-District Roopitagar to Sub-Distriat Anandpur Sahib of Roopnagar District; 

(v) 
to transfer villages Balssuan (H. B. No. 20), Chandu Majra (H.13. No. 21), and Sarai 
Banjara (H. B. No. 17) of Sub-DistrictRajpura of Patiala District to Sub-District 

Fatehgarh Sahib of Distort Fatehgarh Sahib; 

(vi) 
to transfer Villages' Kutha Kheri H. B. No. 117), Dbaram Garh (H. 13. No. 120), Sahal 
H. B. No. 121), Alawal Majra (H. B. No. 118) and Mehwan (H. B. No. 119) of Joint 
Sub-District Ghanaur to Sub-District Rajpura of Patiala District; 

(vii) 
to transfer village Bugga Khurd (H. B. No. 94) of Sub-District Nabha of Patiala District 
to Sub-District Analoh of Fatehgarli Sahib District; 

(viii) 
to transfer villages Sihri (H. B. No. 276), Akar (H. B. No. 277), Iiathli (H. 

B. No. 

279), Tehalpura (H. B. No. 286), Akari (H. B. No. 278), Dittupur Faldran (H. )3. No. 
280) and Jago Chanarthal (H. B. No. 281) of Sub-District Patiala of District Patiala to 

Sub-District Fatehgarh Sahib of Fate hgarh Sahib District; 

(ix) to tiaaafor vi1lge Khera Mustarka (H. D. No. 127) of Sub-District Ludhiana of District 

Ludbiam to Sub-District Phillaur of Jalandhar District; 

(x) 
to tra.nsfer villagç Jassowal (It B. No. 89) of Sub-District Raikot to Sub-District Jagraon 

of Ludhiana District; 

(xi) 
- to transfer villages Batwali Klan (H. B. No. 114), Barwali Khutd (H. B. No. 115), 

Jataaa Ucha (H. B. No. 298), Jatana Niaha (H. B. No. 297), Kakrala Kalaa (H. B. 
No. 100), Kakrala Khurd (H. B. No. 102) and Bir Kakrala 

(H. B. No. 101) of Sub-

District Samrala of District Ludhiana to Sub-District Kharnartort of District Fatehgarb 

(xii) 
to transfer villages Garanga,n (H. B. No. 373) ad Sill (H. 

B. No. 390) of Sub-District Sahib; 
Bassi Pathan?. of District Fatehgarh Sahib to Sub-District Kharar of District 

(xiii) 
to transfer village Forozepur (H. B. No. 2) from Sub-District Dhuri to Sub-Districi Roopnagar ; 

Malerkotla of Sangrur District; 

(xiv) to transfer village Moom (H. B. 
No. 25) from Joint Sub-District Bhadaur of Sub-Dis 

trict Barnala to Sub-District Barnala of Sangrur District. 
C. D. CHEEMA, 

Financial Commissioner, Revenue and 
Secretary to GoverflflCflt, Punjab, 
Pepntraent of Revenue and Rehabilitatio 
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DEPARTMENT OF FOOD AND SUPPLIES • 

(FOOD DISTRIBUTION-I BRANCH) 

Notification 

The 20th July, 1995 

No. 49/81-5FDI/5341.—In exercise of the powers conferred under Articles 73(a) and (e) of 
Articles of Association of the Punjab State Civil Supplies Corporation Ltd., Chandigarh, the 

GOVer*Or 

of 
Punjab is pleased to appoint Shri S.C. Aggarwal, I.A.S., Registrar Cooperative Societies and 

Shri Vishawajeet Khanna, I.A.S., Labour Commissioner as Directors 
on the Board of Directors of the 

Punjab State Civil Supplies Corporation, Limited with immediate effect in place of Shri Ramesh 
Index Singh, 1.A.S., and Shri S.M. Dua, 1.A.., who have since been transferred and cease to be 
Director on the Board of Directors of PUNSUP. 

K. S. JANJUAi 

Principal Secretary to Government, Punjab, 
Department of Food and SuPPlies. 

DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE 
(SPECIAL CELL WELFARE-1) 

Notification 

The 20th July, 1995 

No. 5/11/92/2SCW1/5300.--In continuation of Punjab Government Notification No. 5/11/92/ 
SCW1148671, dated 7th June, 1994 and in exercise of the powers conferred by section 7(2) of the 
Punjab Backward Classes Land Development and Finance Corporation Act, 1976 read with 7 (i) and 

8 of the Act ibid, 
the Governor of Punjab is pleased to appoint Shri lshar Singh, M. L. A. as 

Director on the Board of Directors of the Punjab Backward Classes Land Development and Finance 
Corporation and as Chairman of the said Corporation for further period of one year. 

J. S. KESAR, 

Secretary to Government, Punjab, 
Department of Welfare of Scheduled, 

Castes and Backward Classes. 
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